

Privately Owned Golf Cart Registration Form

GOLF CART OWNER:		
	(Name of Registered Owner of Golf Cart)	
ADDRESS:		
MAKE:		_ (the "Cart")
COLOR:		(please provide a color photo of cart)
SCDMV REGISTRATION	NO.:	(Attach copy of registration)
INSURED WITH:		(Attach proof of insurance).

Acknowledgement of Applicable Rules and Regulations

Residents of Palmetto Hall Plantation are allowed to use privately owned golf carts within the community and golf courses, subject to conformance with the current Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Restrictions and Limitations and Provisions for Membership in Palmetto Hall Plantation Owners' Association, Inc. (the "Covenants") and the Palmetto Hall Rules and Regulations ("Rules"), as may be amended and recorded from time to time.

The Covenants and Rules require, among other things:

- that the Cart must be registered by the owner with the State of South Carolina. (The requirements for registration can be found on the PHPOA website);
- that the Cart have a permit issued by the PHPOA office (one time only) and the Palmetto Hall Golf Club, which must be renewed annually on or before January 31st for the coming year;
- that the decals be displayed in the lower left corner of the windshield (drivers' side);
- that the Cart comply with all SCDOT rules and regulations. (SCDOT requires golf carts to carry liability insurance if driven on secondary roads and requires drivers to have a valid driver's license on their person while operating the cart and to be at least 16 years old).

The fines for the violation of the Covenants and Rules can be found on the PHPOA website. Please note that the Palmetto Hall Golf Club is a separate legal entity and may impose additional rules respecting the use and operation of the Cart on its property included but not limited to the color of the Cart used on the golf courses and may impose sanctions for its improper use.

In registering the Cart, Owner accepts and assumes all responsibility for liability connected with the ownership and/or the operation of thereof. Owner expressly indemnifies and agree to hold harmless the PHPOA and Golf Club, their respective officers, directors, and employees from all liability of and kind or nature arising, directly or indirectly, from the operation, use of the Cart. Owner hereby assumes full responsibility for any risk of bodily injury, death, or property damage that may be sustained by Owner, Owner's family members, guests and invitees, or any other person who may come into contact with the Cart as a result of the operation thereof.

By signing this Application, Owner and members of Owner's family who have use of the Cart agree to abide by and comply with the foregoing terms, the Covenants and Rules, as they may be amended and published from time to time.

SO AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:
(Signature)
(Print)